SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2306/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2020 in WPC No. 4533/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP KUMAR & ANR.

(IA No.17588/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3285/2021 (XIV) (IA No.26984/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv

Mr. Maninder Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents in both the matters.

Service of notice is dispensed with.

Tag with SLP (C) No.12311 of 2020.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master