

ITEM NO.29 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12311/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 11973/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONU KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105698/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 105697/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2306/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 17588/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3285/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 26984/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5609/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 49161/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11665/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 90361/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26045/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 4397/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 60062/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4401/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26048/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 4191/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 4193/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr. Adv
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after ensuing Deepawali holidays.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**