SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26069/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in WA No. 13539/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYUSH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155015/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 13-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 26045 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)